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7" ST. ALOYSIUS COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS), JABALPUR

SAC/EC/2024/07

Jabalpur, date: 16.02.2024
NOTIFICATION

(THIRD YEAR (NEP) UNDER GRADUATE REGULAR STUDENTS)

Students are hereby informed that accordin
of Higher Education M.P. examinations for Third Year (N
conducted in the first week of April 2024. Th
schedule for filling forms and submitting the fees

g to the guidelines issued by the Department
EP) undergraduate courses are proposed to be

e Schedule for the same will be uploaded shortly. The
are as follows:

@) Without Late Fees

i 19" February 2024 to 29" February 2024
(2)  With late Fees Rs. 100/- = 01% March2024 to 9™ March 2024

(3)  With late Fees Rs, 750/- - 11" March 2024 to 16" March 2024
Late Fees Rs. 2000/- will be charged till, 2 days before examinations start.

IMPORTANT INFORMATIONS

Students are requested to pay all the fee installments by 25 March 2024. They shall get the
clearance certificate from their respective Departments and the Library, after which they may visit

the College https://staloysiuscollege.ac.in/thirdyear where they will find the Login form
on entering their admission number and date of Birth, the admit card of the student will be
visible which can be downloaded. The student must logout after downloading the admit card.
Admit Cards will be available 4 day prior to the examination. If any mistake in students details

kindly contact your Class Teacher than submit the Examination Form. Students should bring
their Admit Card on the day of Examination.

2;

NOTE :- Once student’'s examination form get submitted in college portal it can not be
resubmitted again. After 24 hours of payment of fees, student’s login will be activated.

Wl (o

Controller of Examination
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QOTHOT0 g 2450.00 200.00 50.00 2700.00
41041070
/f0diowo Frafyg 3350.00 200.00 50.00 3600.00

Account Detail for NEFT and RTGS -

Bank Account Details:-

(a) Beneficiary Name: Principal, St. Aloysius College, Jabalpur
(b) Credit Account No.: 5201214000008

(c) IFSC Code: CNRB0005201

(d) Bank Name: CANARA BANK

(e) Branch: Gorakhpur, Jabalpur

(f) Account Type: Current.
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